
 

 

THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL 

of the 

BOROUGH OF GLEN RIDGE

County of Essex

State of New Jersey

 

 

          Monday, February 8, 2021 
 
RESOLUTION  NO.  42-21     
 
Offered    by Councilor    LEFKOVITZ 
Seconded by Councilor    
 
WHEREAS,  The Mayor and Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge sought to remove hazardous street 

trees; and, 
 
WHEREAS,  Dujets Tree Experts, Inc. of 54 Notch Road, Woodland Park, New Jersey 07424 

submitted the lowest responsible proposal in the amount of $39,055.00; and 
 
WHEREAS,  through the course of the removal project it was determined by our Forester that additional 

trees need to be removed; and, 
 
WHEREAS,  the proposed change order has been reviewed and verified by the Borough Forester; and, 
 
WHEREAS,  the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of funds for this contract from the 

Capital Ordinance. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a change order in the amount of $3,240.00 is hereby 

approved bringing the total project cost to $42,295.00. 


